OP \$40.00 5927922

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM556289

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HighFive Dental, LLC		12/12/2019	Limited Liability Company: ALABAMA
HighFive Endodontics, LLC		12/12/2019	Limited Liability Company: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HighFive Dental Holdco, LLC	
Street Address:	120 18th Street South	
Internal Address:	Suite 201	
City:	Birmingham	
State/Country:	ountry: ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35233	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ALABAMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5927922	HIGHFIVE DENTAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2054886267

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 205-521-8267

Email: devans@bradley.com

Correspondent Name: Donita Evans

Address Line 1: 1819 FIFTH AVENUE NORTH
Address Line 2: Bradley Arant Boult Cummings LLP
Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	209485-301005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donita Evans
SIGNATURE:	/donita evans/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006832 FRAME: 0499

Total Attachments: 4 source=HighFivemergerdocs#page1.tif source=HighFivemergerdocs#page2.tif source=HighFivemergerdocs#page3.tif source=HighFivemergerdocs#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006832 FRAME: 0500

John H. Merrill Secretary of State P. O. Box 5616 Montgomery, AL 36103-5616

STATE OF ALABAMA

I, John H. Merrill, Secretary of State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that

as appears on file and of record in this office, the pages hereto attached, contain a true, accurate, and literal copy of the Merger filed on behalf of HighFive Dental, LLC, as received and filed in the Office of the Secretary of State on 12/12/2019.



20191216000005392

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the city of Montgomery, on this day.

12/16/2019

Date

X. W. Merill

John H. Merrill

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 006832 FRAME: 0501

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

HIGHFIVE DENTAL, LLC
(an Alabama limited liability company)

and

HIGHFIVE ENDODONTICS, LLC (an Alabama limited liability company)

into

HIGHFIVE DENTAL HOLDCO, LLC (an Alabama limited liability company)

Sec. Distance Dis

In accordance with the provisions of Section 10A-1-8.02 and Section 10A-5A-10.05 of the Alabama Business and Nonprofit Entities Code, HighFive Dental, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company, HighFive Endodontics, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company, and HighFive Dental Holdco, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company, do hereby certify as follows:

1. The name, type of organization, jurisdiction of organization, date of formation or organization and mailing address of the merging entities (these are the entities which will cease to exist) are as follows:

HighFive Dental, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company (Alabama Entity ID # 525-715), was formed on August 1, 2018 by filing its Certificate of Formation with the Office of the Judge of Probate of Jefferson County, Alabama. The mailing address and physical address of the principal office of the entity is 120 18th Street South, Suite 201, Birmingham, Alabama 35233.

HighFive Endodontics, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company (Alabama Entity ID # 579-586), was formed on June 25, 2019 by filing its Certificate of Formation with the Office of the Judge of Probate of Jefferson County, Alabama. The mailing address and physical address of the principal office of the entity is 120 18th Street South, Suite 201, Birmingham, Alabama 35233.

2. The name, type of organization, jurisdiction of organization, date of formation or organization and mailing address of the surviving entity (this is the entity which will continue to exist) is as follows:

HighFive Dental Holdco, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company (Alabama Entity ID # 532 – 754), was formed on October 17, 2018 by filing its Certificate of Formation with the Office of the Judge of Probate of Jefferson County, Alabama. The name of the entity's registered agent in Alabama is M. Chad Trull. The mailing address and physical address of the principal office of the entity is 120 18th Street South, Suite 201 Birmingham, Alabama 35233.

- 3. The effective date of the merger shall be at 11:59 pm Central Time on December 31, 2019.
- 4. The undersigned certify that the Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the entities which are to merge in accordance with the Alabama Business and Nonprofit Entities Code.

 RECEIVED DATE

DEC 1 2 2019

SECRETARY OF STATE
OF ALABAMA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006832 FRAME: 0502

į

- 5. The undersigned certify that a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger shall be furnished on request and without cost to any owner of an entity that is a party to this merger.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal address of the surviving entity which is 120 18th Street South, Suite 201, Birmingham, Alabama 35233.
- 7. Immediately following the merger, the name of the surviving entity shall be HighFive Dental Holdco, LLC.

[Signature Page Follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by their duly authorized representatives this \(\mathbb{L}^+\) day of December, 2019.

HIGHFIVE DENTAL, LLC

By:

Name: M. Chad Trull

Title: Authorized Representative

HIGHFIVE ENDODONTICS, LLC

By:

Name: M. Chad Trull

Title:

Authorized Representative

HIGHFIVE DENTAL HOLDCO, LLC

By:

Name: M. Chad Trull

Authorized Representative

TRADEMARK REEL: 006832 FRAME: 0504

RECORDED: 01/07/2020